

RSA No. 352 of 2019

31.07.2019

Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

RSA No. 352 of 2019

Heard. Notice. Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent/State.

As prayed for, list on **10th September, 2019.**

CMP No. 7113 of 2019

Notice in the above terms. Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, learned Deputy Advocate General, seeks time to file reply to the application. Let reply be filed within four weeks and list along with the main appeal on 10.09.2019.

As the regular second appeal is pending adjudication, after going through the material, which has come on record, and in order to avoid multiplicity of litigation. it is ordered that till the next date of hearing the impugned judgments and decrees shall remain stayed. However, the respondent, by way of filing reply, may show cause as to why this order be not made absolute till the final disposal of the appeal.

Copy *dasti*.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

31st July, 2019
(virender)