

**RSA No. 352 of 2019**

10.09.2019      Present:      Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. AG with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. AGs, for the respondent-State.

Reply is stated to have been filed in the Registry yesterday, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List on **16<sup>th</sup> September, 2019**. Till then, interim order to continue.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**September 10, 2019**  
(raman)