

RSA No.352 of 2019

16.9.2019

Present: Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. Advocate Generals with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply to CMP No.7113 of 2019 filed, but the same is under objection before this Registry. He may do so, within a period of two weeks. As prayed, list after two weeks. Till then, interim order to continue.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

16th September, 2019
(CS)