

RSA No.352 of 2019

14.11.2019 Present: Mr. Sushmit Bhatt, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. P.K. Bhatti, Addl. Advocate
Generals with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav
Sharma, Dy. AGs for the respondent-State.

CMP No.7113 of 2019.

Time prayed for filing rejoinder. Allowed. Be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

14th November, 2019
(CS)