

RSA No. 352 of 2019

20.04.2021 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with M/s Kamal Kant Chandel & Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent.
Through Video Conferencing

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the case is ordered to be listed after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 20, 2021
(bhupender)