

RSA No. 352 of 2019

04.08.2021 Present: Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel and Mr. G.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

A request has been made by learned counsel for the appellant that the case be taken up after four weeks on account of his illness. Request not opposed. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 4, 2021
(vinod)