

Madan Lal Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No.352 of 2019

09.05.2022 Present: Mr. Lakshay, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarvedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

On the request of learned counsel
appearing for the appellant, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 09, 2022
(Rishi)