

Madan Lal Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

RSA No. 352 of 2019

29.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sarvedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General & Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent.

Heard. Admit on the following substantial question of law:-

“Whether the findings returned by both the learned Courts below that the appellant has not perfected his title by way of adverse possession are perverse being contrary to the pleadings and evidence on record?”

Post admission notice. Mr. Sumesh Raj, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts post admission notice on behalf of the respondent. List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 29, 2022
(bhupender)